01/10/23 08:04 am HOUSE RESEARCH BJ/RK H0100A1

1.2	Page 18, line 4, delete "and"
1.3	Page 18, line 5, delete the period and insert "; and"
1.4	Page 18, after line 5, insert:
1.5	"(31) one member of each of the following federally recognized Tribes, designated by
1.6	the elected Tribal president or chairperson of the governing bodies of:
1.7	(i) the Fond du Lac Band;
1.8	(ii) the Grand Portage Band;
1.9	(iii) the Mille Lacs Band;
1.10	(iv) the White Earth Band;
1.11	(v) the Bois Forte Band;
1.12	(vi) the Leech Lake Band;
1.13	(vii) the Red Lake Nation;
1.14	(viii) the Upper Sioux Community;
1.15	(ix) the Lower Sioux Indian Community;
1.16	(x) the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community; and
1.17	(xi) the Prairie Island Indian Community."
1.18	Page 22, line 14, delete the colon and insert "is distinguishable by an ordinary person
1.19	before or during consumption of the product."
1.20	Page 22, delete lines 15 to 17
1.21	Page 48, line 24, delete "manufacturing" and insert "producer"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 100 as follows:

1.1

01/10/23 08:04 am HOUSE RESEARCH BJ/RK H0100A1

Page 74, line 24, delete "and" and after the third "license" insert ", and a medical cannabis

- 2.2 <u>retailer license</u>"
- Page 156, line 26, after "flower" insert "in any place other than the person's residence"
- 2.4 Amend the title accordingly